

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **171 / 22026 . SAA**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **DTMB/State Police Forensics Lab**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **MSP Forensics Center Roof**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **4/19/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **6/18/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect Intertek-ATI

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                Adequate           

Second            Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third             Addendum          

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Hoekstra Roofing Company 1963 Olmstead Road Kalamazoo            MI            49048			5.00%	Bond	\$169,000.00 <b>1</b>
McDonald Roofing & Sheet Metal Company 3960 Ann Arbor Road Jackson                MI            49202			5.00%	Bond	\$221,202.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 22421 . RWG**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Southern Region Business Office**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Central Admin - Roof Replacement**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **4/19/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **6/18/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect Bergmann Associates

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
McDonald Roofing & Sheet Metal Company 3960 Ann Arbor Road Jackson MI 49202			5.00%	Bond	\$459,812.00  <b>1</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 22421 . RWG**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **DOC/Southern Region Business Office**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Quarter Master - Roof Replacement**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **4/19/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **6/18/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect Bergmann Associates

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Versatile Roofing Systems, Inc. 12865 Poplar Avenue Grant MI 49327			5.00%	Bond	\$559,500.00
					1

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 22421** . RWG

Bid Package # **3**

Agency Name **DOC/Southern Region Business Office**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Regional Admin - Roof Replacement**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **4/19/2023** , **2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **6/18/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect Bergmann Associates

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
McDonald Roofing & Sheet Metal Company 3960 Ann Arbor Road Jackson MI 49202			5.00%	Bond	\$608,963.00 <b>1</b>
Power Construction Group, LLC 1000 E. State Street Cheboygan MI 49721	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,325,668.50 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **491 / 22409 . SAA**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **MDHHS/State Lab** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **DTMB State Lab – Air Compressor Replacement** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **4/19/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **6/18/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Gunthorpe Plumbing & Heating, Inc. 4055 Hunsaker Drive East Lansing MI 48823			5.00%	Bond	
<b>Non-responsive. Bid Summary not signed or witnessed. Bid forms blank.</b>					
T.H. Eifert, Inc. 3302 W. St. Joseph Lansing MI 48917			5.00%	Bond	
<b>Non-responsive. Bid Summary not signed or witnessed.</b>					
Allied Building Service Company of Detroit, Inc. 1801 Howard Street Detroit MI 48216			5.00%	Bond	\$441,508.00

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **591 / 23223 . AGY**

Agency Name **SW Region- Paw Paw Garage** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Paw Paw Garage - Chimney Reduction** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **4/19/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **6/18/2023**

Director       SAB      Architect Val Woodruff - MDOT Project Director

BIDDER:      AWARD:      FUNDS:

Low               Adequate             

Second           Revised W.O./M.O.P.       Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third             Addendum             

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
RAM Construction Services of Michigan, Inc. 13800 Eckles Road Livonia              MI      48150			5.00%	Bond	\$41,207.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span>
D.C. Byers Co./Detroit, Inc. 16429 Upton Road, Suite #3 East Lansing          MI      48823			5.00%	Bond	\$61,674.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span>
Kost Contracting 8000 West Willow Highway Grand Ledge          MI      48837			5.00%	Bond	\$62,463.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">3</span>
Bornor Restoration, Inc. 525 Filley Street Lansing              MI      48906-2975			5.00%	Bond	\$67,590.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">4</span>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 20068 . GAG**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/Hoffmaster SP** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Hoffmaster State Park - Dune Access Replacement** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **4/19/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **6/18/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect Prein & Newhof

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
TJM Services, LLC 2745 Alyssa Lane Allegan MI 49010			5.00%	Bond	\$1,419,814.00 <b>1</b>
Riverworks Construction, Inc. 5776 143rd Street Holland MI 49423			5.00%	Bond	\$1,495,000.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 20090 . GAG**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **DNR/White Pine Trail** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **White Pine Trail Phase 2 - Howard City to Big Rapids** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **4/19/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **6/18/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect    OHM Advisors

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Rieth-Riley Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1173 Big Rapids MI 49307			5.00%	Bond	\$8,990,000.00 <b>1</b>
Michigan Paving & Materials Company 3566 Millcreek Drive Comstock Park MI 49321			5.00%	Bond	\$10,077,904.93 <b>2</b>



# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 21234 . CTS**

Bid Package # **1**

Agency Name **DNR/Alpena Fish Hatchery** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Alpena Fisheries Research Station Parking Lot and Sidewalk Improvement** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **4/19/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **6/18/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect Wade Trim, Inc.

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                Adequate           

Second            Revised W.O./M.O.P.     Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third             Addendum           

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
U.S. Vet Construction, LLC 304 W. Chisholm Street Alpena                    MI            49707	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$223,313.00 <b>1</b>
Genoa Contracting, LLC 24019 Lakewood Street St. Clair Shores        MI            48082	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$364,584.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 21296 . TAP**

Agency Name **DNR/PrcPine Mtns & Bewabic St Park** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Porcupine Mnts WSP - Pavement Rehabilitation** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **4/19/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **6/18/2023**

<input type="checkbox"/> Director	<input type="checkbox"/> SAB	Architect	<u>OHM Advisors</u>
<hr/>			
BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/> Additional Funds \$ _____
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

**BID SECURITY**

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
MJO Contracting, Inc. 54560 Hwy. M-203 Hancock MI 49930			5.00%	Bond	
<b>Non-responsive. Bid Summary not signed or witnessed.</b>					
Snow Country Contracting, Inc. E6254 Hwy. US 2 Bessemer MI 49911			5.00%	Bond	1
Ruotsala Construction, LLC E5299 Hannu Road Ironwood MI 49938			5.00%	Bond	2
FA Industrial Services, Inc. P.O. Box 366 Iron River MI 49935			5.00%	Bond	3

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **761 / 19136 . SAR**

Agency Name **EGLE/Former Siverlake Grocery** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Silver Lake Grocery - Remedial Excavation** Index Number **12345**

Bid opening date and time **4/19/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **6/18/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect Fleis & VandenBrink

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                Adequate           

Second            Revised W.O./M.O.P.     Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third             Addendum           

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford            MI    48239	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,074,000.40 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span>
Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen            MI    48656	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,095,126.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span>
E.T. MacKenzie Company, LLC 4248 W. Saginaw Hwy. Grand Ledge        MI    48837	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,771,690.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">3</span>
M-K Construction Company, Inc. 18388 Dix-Toledo Road Brownstown        MI    48193			5.00%	Bond	\$2,455,233.74 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">4</span>